
2021-2022 Oberlin College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-4   Conf: 13-3   Home: 13-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Woodard, Bryana 25-25 570 22.8 171-327 .523 1-4 .250 30-46 .652 48 95 143 5.7 67 2 35 29 38 39 373 14.9
24 Lombard, Gina 25-25 880 35.2 107-312 .343 66-193 .342 26-35 .743 17 79 96 3.8 30 0 74 54 2 32 306 12.2
32 Zinaich, Camille 25-23 681 27.2 96-184 .522 0-1 .000 99-121 .818 67 179 246 9.8 63 3 105 66 14 43 291 11.6
10 Jefferson, Alyson 22-20 538 24.5 84-179 .469 5-18 .278 59-76 .776 26 76 102 4.6 51 0 40 47 3 32 232 10.5
00 Spanier, Sammy 25-25 729 29.2 68-185 .368 23-68 .338 20-27 .741 22 54 76 3.0 56 2 65 33 2 26 179 7.2
31 McCall, Kendal 24-0 347 14.5 42-85 .494 1-8 .125 10-20 .500 29 58 87 3.6 58 1 14 28 6 16 95 4.0
05 Smith, Rowan 21-2 295 14.0 33-72 .458 0-3 .000 15-19 .789 13 54 67 3.2 20 0 25 18 3 10 81 3.9
03 O'Reilly, Jaedyn 25-4 471 18.8 32-78 .410 6-25 .240 9-13 .692 11 63 74 3.0 27 0 51 35 7 8 79 3.2
44 Allen, Alira 5-0 16 3.2 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 5 7 12 2.4 5 0 0 2 1 1 14 2.8
21 Balderstone, Maggie 23-0 220 9.6 24-65 .369 9-33 .273 1-2 .500 6 12 18 0.8 16 0 16 10 1 9 58 2.5
20 Roberts, Jasmine 8-0 34 4.3 5-12 .417 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 1 11 1.4
04 Woo, Mia 17-1 162 9.5 4-29 .138 3-20 .150 4-10 .400 1 5 6 0.4 12 0 6 9 0 5 15 0.9
14 Burns, Grace 10-0 45 4.5 3-16 .188 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.6 1 0 3 2 0 1 6 0.6
33 Sanchez, Taylor 10-0 32 3.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 2 4 6 0.6 3 0 1 3 0 2 4 0.4
12 Sinnet, Peyton 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 674-1554 .434 115-375 .307 281-383 .734 298 767 1065 42.6 411 8 435 350 77 225 1744 69.76
Opponents 5025 201.0 494-1483 .333 120-457 .263 281-390 .721 280 619 899 36.0 372 5 246 397 73 177 1389 55.56

Team Statistics Ober OPP
SCORING 1744 1389
    Points Per Game 69.8 55.6
    Scoring Margin 14.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1554 494-1483
    Field Goal Pct .434 .333
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-375 120-457
    3PT FG Pct .307 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-383 281-390
    FT Pct .734 .721
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.2
REBOUNDS 1065 899
    Rebounds Per Game 42.6 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 435 246
    Assists Per Game 17.4 9.8
TURNOVERS 350 397
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 225 177
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.1
BLOCKS 77 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,717 1,732
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-123 10-173
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oberlin 419 417 464 434 10 1744
Opponents 320 298 375 388 8 1389

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 ALMA W 72-65 134
11/13/21 at Bluffton W 55-47 300
11/17/21 ADRIAN W 82-64 75
11/20/21 GENEVA W 99-49 78
11/23/21 MUSKINGUM W 70-65 111

* 11/27/21 at Wittenberg W 68-53 595
* 12/04/21 at Hiram W 71-47 141
* 12/08/21 OHIO WESLEYAN W 70-46 143
* 12/11/21 at DePauw L 50-55 175

12/15/21 CHATHAM W 57-40 76
* 01/11/22 HIRAM W 86-59 47
* 01/13/22 DENISON W 66-52 67
* 01/15/22 KENYON W 77-75 112
* 01/19/22 ALLEGHENY W 79-54 81

01/26/22 at Kalamazoo W 77-46 73
* 01/29/22 WITTENBERG W 67-56 96
* 02/02/22 at Ohio Wesleyan L 69-80 175
* 02/05/22 at Denison W 64-50 50
* 02/09/22 at Kenyon College W 82-49 50
* 02/12/22 DEPAUW L 41-51 376
* 02/14/22 at Wooster W 88-56 58
* 02/16/22 at Allegheny W 63-48 115
* 02/19/22 WOOSTER W 80-63 94

02/22/22 KENYON W 61-59 227
02/25/22 vs Ohio Wesleyan L 50-60 100

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Oberlin College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Woodard, Bryana 16-16 357 22.3 107-200 .535 1-4 .250 23-32 .719 30 52 82 5.1 45 1 19 15 28 23 238 14.9
32 Zinaich, Camille 16-14 460 28.8 69-135 .511 0-1 .000 73-91 .802 43 118 161 10.1 43 2 72 47 11 30 211 13.2
24 Lombard, Gina 16-16 557 34.8 64-181 .354 41-120 .342 16-19 .842 7 48 55 3.4 21 0 42 33 2 18 185 11.6
10 Jefferson, Alyson 13-11 342 26.3 51-111 .459 4-12 .333 41-49 .837 14 38 52 4.0 28 0 24 22 3 16 147 11.3
00 Spanier, Sammy 16-16 467 29.2 40-116 .345 13-43 .302 10-13 .769 10 38 48 3.0 35 1 38 24 2 15 103 6.4
31 McCall, Kendal 15-0 210 14.0 30-55 .545 0-5 .000 5-9 .556 16 43 59 3.9 39 0 8 15 6 10 65 4.3
05 Smith, Rowan 16-2 242 15.1 28-63 .444 0-3 .000 11-15 .733 13 44 57 3.6 14 0 23 16 3 9 67 4.2
44 Allen, Alira 2-0 7 3.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 3 5 2.5 2 0 0 2 0 1 8 4.0
03 O'Reilly, Jaedyn 16-4 303 18.9 17-49 .347 3-16 .188 7-11 .636 6 39 45 2.8 16 0 31 25 3 7 44 2.8
21 Balderstone, Maggie 15-0 138 9.2 16-40 .400 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.7 11 0 9 8 1 7 38 2.5
20 Roberts, Jasmine 4-0 17 4.3 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2.3
04 Woo, Mia 9-1 81 9.0 1-11 .091 0-6 .000 1-6 .167 1 1 2 0.2 5 0 3 1 0 5 3 0.3
14 Burns, Grace 7-0 26 3.7 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 0.3
33 Sanchez, Taylor 7-0 17 2.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 2 4 0.6 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.1
12 Sinnet, Peyton 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 430-982 .438 69-230 .300 192-255 .753 176 489 665 41.6 261 4 271 221 59 143 1121 70.06
Opponents 3225 201.6 318-946 .336 71-270 .263 187-257 .728 171 394 565 35.3 240 3 157 245 51 117 894 55.88

Team Statistics Ober OPP
SCORING 1121 894
    Points Per Game 70.1 55.9
    Scoring Margin 14.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 430-982 318-946
    Field Goal Pct .438 .336
3 POINT FG-ATT 69-230 71-270
    3PT FG Pct .300 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-255 187-257
    FT Pct .753 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 11.7
REBOUNDS 665 565
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 271 157
    Assists Per Game 16.9 9.8
TURNOVERS 221 245
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 143 117
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.3
BLOCKS 59 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,016 1,359
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-127 8-170
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oberlin 254 258 322 277 10 1121
Opponents 212 200 244 230 8 894

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/21 at  Wittenberg W 68-53 595
12/04/21 at  Hiram W 71-47 141
12/08/21 OHIO WESLEYAN W 70-46 143
12/11/21 at  DePauw L 50-55 175
01/11/22 HIRAM W 86-59 47
01/13/22 DENISON W 66-52 67
01/15/22 KENYON W 77-75 112
01/19/22 ALLEGHENY W 79-54 81
01/29/22 WITTENBERG W 67-56 96
02/02/22 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 69-80 175
02/05/22 at  Denison W 64-50 50
02/09/22 at  Kenyon College W 82-49 50
02/12/22 DEPAUW L 41-51 376
02/14/22 at  Wooster W 88-56 58
02/16/22 at  Allegheny W 63-48 115
02/19/22 WOOSTER W 80-63 94


